Form PTO 1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	C.
Georgia Highling Supply Co., in	Name: Georgia Lighting, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
Corporation-State: Georgia Other	Street Address: 530 Fourteenth Street NW City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 303
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?□Yes ⊠No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
11-16-99	☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership
11210 11	X Corporation-State Georgia
	□ OtherAdditional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes 荃 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	11-23-1999
x□ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	101205585
□ Other	
Execution Date: as of June 25, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,788,594
None	1,755,138
Additional numbers attached □Yes 첩 No	1,759,730
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3
Name: Sharon L. Bart	
Internal Address:	
Homer TLC, Inc.	
Street Address	
1404 Society Drive	
City: Claymont StateDE ZIP: 19703	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00
	□ Enclosed
√1999 BNBUYEN 00000063 500900 1788594	Authorized to be charged to
1481 40_00 CH 1482 50.00 CH	deposit account 50–0900 8. Deposit account number:
	50-0900
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original	e foregoing information is true and correct and any document.
Sharon L. Bart Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box REFLE-001991 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Georgia Lighting Supply Co., Inc., a Georgia corporation, whose address is 530 Fourteenth Street, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30318 ("Assignor"), is the owner of intellectual property as described on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> ("Marks) and <u>Schedule B</u> ("Copyrights");

WHEREAS, Assignor, GL Acquisition Sub, Inc. ("GL Acquisition"), The Home Depot, Inc., Harry L. Gilham, Jr. and M. Ray Gardner have previously entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated June 2, 1999 and as amended as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor agreed to sell, convey, transfer and assign its business operations and certain assets of Assignor to GL Acquisition and GL Acquisition agreed to purchase, acquire and accept such business operations and assets of Georgia Lighting and to assume certain liabilities of Georgia Lighting;

WHEREAS, Georgia Lighting, Inc. ("Assignee"), as the assignee of GL Acquisition pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks and Copyrights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Copyrights and Marks. including those listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> and <u>Schedule B</u>, if any, therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the good will of the business in connection with which they are or have been used.

Assignor agreed to sign any additional documents necessary to carry out the intent of this Agreement.

This assignment agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their successors and assigns.

This agreement shall be deemed to be made in, and in all respect shall be interpreted, construed and governed by and in accordance with the laws of, the State of Georgia.

The Purchase Agreement, by this reference thereto, is incorporated herein and made a part hereof

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of this 25th day of June, 1999.

GEORGIA LIGHTING SUPPLY CO., INC.

· <u>//</u>

M. Ray Gardner

Vice President

F WORDPROCAGRTS/GLASSIGN.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0200

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
GEORGIA LIGHTING	1,788,594	08/17/93
WORLD IMPORTS	1,755,138	03/02/93
WORLDCRAFT LIGHTING	1,759,730	03/23/93

GEORGIA STATE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
	m .	
CONTRACT LIGHTING INTERNATIONAL	S11371	01/15/92
GEORGIA LIGHTING	S11370	01/15/92
LIGHTING CLEARANCE CENTER	S11369	01/15/92
WORLD CRAFT LIGHTING	T11324	12/30/91
WORLD IMPORTS	T11323	12/30/91

COMMON LAW SERVICE MARKS

Mark	:
------	---

TO SEE THE LIGHT- COME TO THE SOURCE SERVICE - THE ONLY THING WE DON'T MAKE LIGHT OF BEGIN WITH LIGHT BRINGING EXCELLENCE TO LIGHT

DOMAIN NAME

Mark	Creation Date	Status
GEORGIALIGHTING.COM	October 16, 1998	Active

F:WORDPROCYAGRTS/GLASSIGN.DOC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0201

SCHEDULE B

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

Title of Work	Registration Number	Registration Date
World Imports Supplement #15	TX 2 323 327	02/22/88
La Belle Époque 3701	VAu 135-227	11/30/87
La Belle Epoque 3705	VAu 135-226	11/30/87
La Belle Epoque 3715	VAu 135-228	11/30/87

TRADEMARK

F:WORDPROC/AGRTS/GLASSIGN DOC

REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0202



HOMER TLC, INC. 1404 Society Drive • Claymont, DE 19703 (302) 798-0620 • Fax: (302) 798-2513

November 15, 1999

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Re: Assignment of Federal Trademark Registrations No. 1788594, 1755138 and

1759730 from Georgia Lighting Supply Co., Inc. to Georgia Lighting, Inc.

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed for recording is a document entitled "Assignment of Intellectual Property Agreement" from Georgia Lighting Supply Co., Inc. to Georgia Lighting, Inc. along with two Cover Sheets.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the recording fee or any additional fees which may be required to Deposit Account No. 50-0900.

Please acknowledge receipt of this assignment of the enclosed postal card.

Sincerely,

Sharon L. Bart

Shawn L. Bout

RECORDED: 11/16/1999

Paralegal

Enclosures



TRADEMARK
REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0203